
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/15/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 978,343
2nd Payment 1,027,260

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,078,623
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,132,555
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,189,182
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,248,641

5 10/16/21 Sat $25,514,972 $58,876,567 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.3% 16.2% 7th Payment 1,311,074
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,110,874 $65,176,510 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 1,376,627
7 10/20/21 Wed $18,209,856 $73,926,578 $0 1.413 3.1% 20.6% 9th Payment 1,445,459
8 10/23/21 Sat $27,676,090 $87,225,294 $0 1.413 4.6% 24.2% 10th Payment 1,517,732
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,079,899 $93,990,865 $0 1.413 2.4% 26.0% 11th Payment 1,593,618

10 10/27/21 Wed $18,912,757 $107,236,958 $0 1.413 3.2% 28.4% 12th Payment 1,673,299
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,221,522 $119,626,673 $0 1.413 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 1,756,964
12 11/01/21 Mon $14,959,892 $125,969,559 $0 1.413 2.5% 33.6% 14th Payment 1,844,812
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,500,943 $134,237,819 $0 1.413 3.3% 35.8% 15th Payment 1,937,053
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,819,940 $147,305,251 $0 1.413 5.1% 39.1% 16th Payment 2,033,905
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,702,950 $153,963,189 $0 1.413 2.7% 40.7% 17th Payment 2,135,601
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,577,395 $162,687,856 $0 1.413 3.5% 42.7% 18th Payment 2,242,381
17 11/13/21 Sat $34,166,985 $177,174,411 $0 1.413 5.7% 46.0% 19th Payment 2,354,500
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,550,909 $184,191,878 $0 1.413 2.8% 47.5% 20th Payment 2,472,225
19 11/17/21 Wed $21,812,039 $193,440,025 $0 1.413 3.7% 49.4% 21st Payment 2,595,836
20 11/20/21 Sat $35,803,584 $208,620,487 $0 1.413 5.9% 52.4% 22nd Payment 2,725,628
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,204,339 $215,915,002 $0 1.413 2.9% 53.8% 23rd Payment 2,861,909
22 11/24/21 Wed $22,616,903 $225,504,406 $0 1.413 3.8% 55.6% 24th Payment 3,005,005
23 11/27/21 Sat $37,124,736 $241,245,027 $0 1.413 6.2% 58.3% 25th Payment 3,155,255
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,528,200 $246,556,893 $0 1.413 2.1% 59.2% 26th Payment 3,313,018
25 12/01/21 Wed $24,360,667 $256,885,640 $0 1.413 4.1% 60.9% 27th Payment 3,478,668
26 12/04/21 Sat $40,651,586 $274,121,620 $0 1.413 6.7% 63.5% 28th Payment 3,652,602
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,407,430 $280,230,266 $0 1.413 2.4% 64.4% 29th Payment 3,835,232
28 12/08/21 Wed $28,014,767 $292,108,325 $0 1.413 4.7% 66.0% 30th Payment 4,026,994
29 12/11/21 Sat $38,293,794 $308,344,618 $0 1.413 6.3% 68.2%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,271,876 $314,819,783 $0 1.413 2.6% 69.0% Total 65,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $30,816,243 $327,885,648 $0 1.413 5.1% 70.6%
32 12/18/21 Sat $41,357,298 $345,420,844 $0 1.413 6.8% 72.6%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,047,689 $352,648,942 $0 1.413 2.9% 73.4%
34 12/22/21 Wed $35,130,517 $367,544,028 $0 1.413 5.8% 75.0%
35 12/25/21 Sat $44,665,881 $386,482,040 $0 1.413 7.4% 76.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

GPEST (CFS) 10/15/2021


